

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS.(CRL) 6/2014

MANISH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

AKANKSHA JAIN

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Divya Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

26.05.2015

The petitioner and respondent are present in person.

Ms. Divya Soni, Advocate is present on behalf of the respondent. Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The petitioner, who is present in person, states that proceedings are still pending before the mediation centre and are fixed today. The respondent, who is present in person, states that she has some reservations and there are difficulties.

As proceedings are still pending before the mediation centre, relist the matter on 10.07.2015. Petitioner is directed to comply the directions given in the order dated 10.03.2015.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MAY 26, 2015/ab