



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS.(CRL) 6/2014**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini, Adv.

versus

AKANKSHA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

**The matter has been taken up in terms of the minutes of the
meeting dated 16.12.2025 with respect to sine-die matters of
Hon'ble committee for case flow management.**

The synopsis of the matter has already been sent to the
concerned Judicial Branch.

Issue fresh court notice to the respondent through all
permissible modes.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time for instruction in this
matter

List the matter before the JR Court on **02.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any