



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS.(CRL) 6/2014**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini, Advocate.

versus

AKANKSHA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to seek instructions if anything survives in this petition.
2. At his request, list on 30th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 10, 2026/vd/sk